



International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Lal Chand VOHRAH, Pre-Hearing Judge

Registrar: Mr. Agwu U. OKALI

Order of: 21 February 2001

Alfred MUSEMA

(Appellant)

v.

THE PROSECUTOR

(Respondent)

Case No. ICTR-96-13-A

ORDER

(HEARING ON APPEAL)

Counsel for the Appellant

Mr. Steven KAY

Counsel for the Prosecution

Mr. Solomon LOH

I, Lal Chand VOHRAH, designated by the Presiding of the Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda ("the Tribunal") as Pre-Hearing Judge pursuant to Rule 108 *bis* of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal ("the Rules");

NOTING the Judgement and Sentence of Trial Chamber I dated 27 January 2000 ("the Judgement") whereby Alfred MUSEMA ("the Appellant") was convicted of one count of genocide and two counts of crimes against humanity and sentenced to a single sentence of life imprisonment;

NOTING the "Ground of Appeal against Conviction and Sentence" filed by the Appellant on 1 March 2000;

NOTING the "Grounds of Appeal against Conviction and Sentence and Appellant's Brief on Appeal" (the "Appellant's Brief") filed on 23 May 2000, the Prosecution's Brief in Response filed on 13 September 2000 and the Appellant's Brief in Reply filed on 26 October 2000;

NOTING that the parties have filed their respective Books pursuant to Rule 117 *bis* ;

NOTING the "Defence Request to Fix a Date for the Hearing of the Appeal", filed on 2 February 2001, in which Mr. Steven Kay, Lead Counsel for the Appellant, submits that he has substantial commitments in England this year and will be available only after 15 October 2001;

HEREBY ORDERS that the hearing in this matter shall be scheduled for two days beginning on Monday, 28 May 2001;

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Lal Chand Vohrah,
Pre-Hearing Judge

Done at The Hague, Netherlands, 21 February 2001

[Seal of the Tribunal]